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New Delhi this the 7th day ctf Noveeber, 1994

HON'BLE SHRI justice S. C. KUOHIR, CHAIRMAN
HON'BLE Sifil P. T. IHBUVENGADAM, tt£MBSl(A)

K. P. Oohre*
Industiiei Adviser (Retd.) .

R/0 B2/63, Peschin Vihar,
NewD^hi - 110063* ,,, Applicant
( Za Person )

IfiUStiS.

Union of India through
Secretary (id) & DS 1X0) ,
Udyog fihawan.
New Delhi - llOOli* ,,, Respondent
( By Advocate Shri V. s. R. Krishna )

0 R P ER (CRaL)

Hon'ble Shri Justice s. C. Mathur, Chairman

In this application, the main grievance of the
applicant relates to correction of certain errors.
In pursuance of the Tribunal's earlier order, the
learned counsel for the respondent has produced the
relevant record.

2. Th. first ari.».«, of th. spplicot r,i«t.d to
th. lncott«it rwctellnB <t hU f.th.r', n,,,. ni.
fothof, n... h«l be.n ..tU« r««d«) «. shrlH.J.
RMDote., ih, couns.l for th. r.sponcl«nt.
h.. pi«,d b.for. u. . cqpy Of th. i.tt.t d.t.d
2.8.1992 «ddrM,.d byDy. Dir«:tor fcwh) In th.
Dlr«t«.t. G.n.r.1 of T.cbnlo.l 0.v.l,,>.,rt to th.
«counts Offle«, p.y &Accounts Offlc., D.G.T.D

Dolhl. In this isttsr. th. *counU Office '
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has b««n directed to nention the neoe of the eppilcent's

father as Shri Naio Sutch Oohre. Tha appiicaRt adnits

that tha naoa cf his fathar is Shri Naln Sukh Dohra.

^CQTdingiy, the griavance of tha ippllcant in respect

of the incorrect recording of his father*s nana

stands satisfied.

3. The next grievance of the iqppiicant related to

the incorrect recording of his height. In the letter

dated 2.6.1992 the ^plicant*s height has been

Mentioned as 5 ft. 6 inch. The applicant adnits that

this is his correct height, ^cordlngly, this

grievance also stands satisfied.

4. With reference to Aimexyre*! to the raply, the

applicant has stated that the hgieht of his wife has

been incorrecUy recorded as 5 ft. 10 inches. The

applicant invited our attention to colunn 27 where

that height is recorded. That colunn does not relate

to the applicant's wife. It relates to the applicant

hlMself. AS already Mentioned, the applicant's

height has been corrected. The applicant's grievance

in respect of incorrect recording of his wife's height
is Misc one ie ved.

5. In Annexure-I to the reply the applicant's

sutotantive post is Mentioned as 'Assistant Metero>

logist'. The applicant's claiM is that his substantive

post was Oevelopnent Officer, The ^plleant a<Miits

that his said claiM is subject Matter of o.A. No,

2437/92. Since the Matter is sub-Judice. it cannot
be said at this stage that the entry in colunn 6(1)
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of FcTAr? is Incorrect. w« hcpc that if th® said

original application is dacidad in favour of tha

applicant, tha respondents shall naka nacassary

conact ions in this bi^alf.

6. Tha applicant has statad that ha is at laast

antitlad to ba racordad as Msistant Davalopnant

Officar. This question also can ba dacidad in tha

othar original ^plication, Wa accordingly naka no

observation in raspact of this clain of tha applicant.

7. IncoluBin ll of Forn-? tha pariod of sarvka of

tha applicant has bean nantionad as 29 years 2 nonths

and 7 days. Tha «q>plicant's clain is that tha total

pariod of service ccnas to 29 years 3 nonths and 7

days. This position is not disputed by tha raspondaists.

Tha respondents have already informed tha ^^counts

Officar through latter dated 27.1.1992 in this behalf.

Accordingly, this grievance of tha applicant also

stands satisfied. A ccpy of this latter appears to

have bean forwarded to tha applicant also. The

applicant disputes receipt of this latter. The

respondents may ensure incorporation of tha correct lens

in Form»7. Tha corractiom at this stage is only

af academic interest as tha applicant admits that his

pension has bean paid on tha basis that ha had served

for 29 years 3 nonths and 7 days.

8. The next grievance of the applicant related to

tha omission of tha name of his son ay Kumar in

FQrm»7. For making this correction, the respondents

have already issued letter dated 4.12.1991, a ccpy of

I
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which has bMn f Had as Annaxure III-A to tha rsply.
This sattar, hcwevar, is also of acadaMic intarast

as tha applicant hinsalf adnits that his son A)oy
Kunax has crossad tha aga of 25 yaars. Afoy Kuaar
will, tharafora. gat no banafit of fanily pansion.

9. wa hava heard the applicant and tha learned

counsel for the respondent on tha applicant's clain

of intarast which ha states still ranains due.

Orders on this aspect shall be as under

\ It is admitted that out of the eligible pansian
of fts.1,945/- p.m. only an amount of Rs»i,9l2/- was
released from i.3,i9SO» Subsequently, in tha year
1992, tha pansion amount was enhanced to Rs.l ,945/-.
Because of the revision in pansion, additional amounts
had to be released by way of flCRG, ccmmutation of

pansion and additional pansion for the period from
1.3.199D to February. 1992, Since tha additional

^ commuted value of pension and gratuity ware due right
at the Una of retirement and the arihaneed pansion
over the period 1«8«1990 to February, 1992, it will
be fit and prqper if interest at tha rate of I2j^ is
paid on these amounts which ware released late in
February, 1992. lha respondents are directed to
calculate tha intarast due and deduct from this amount
tha actual interest which has been paid (the applicant
admits that intarast to tha extent of Rs.l75/- has
already been paid to him). The remaining amount of
interest so calculated should be paid to the ipplicaiit
within two months from tha data of receipt of th U
order.



/«»/

- 5 •

10* This application is dispaaad of finally* Thar#

shall ba no ordars as to costs*

( P* T. IhLcuvangadam )
Manbar

( S. C« Mathur )
Chairaan


